

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Corporate & Registered Office : Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan, 5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Website: www.mtnl.net.in, Phone (Off.) : 011-24319020, Fax: 011-24324243, CIN : L32101DL1986G01023501									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2025 (Rs. in Crore)									
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	
	AUDITED *	AUDITED *	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED *	AUDITED *	AUDITED	AUDITED	
1. Total Income from Operations	152.50	192.66	628.95	728.47	169.87	209.02	698.02	798.56	
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(827.22)	(817.58)	(3,323.51)	(3,302.19)	(828.50)	(783.93)	(3,328.31)	(3,267.71)	
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional items)	(827.22)	(817.58)	(3,323.51)	(3,302.19)	(828.50)	(783.93)	(3,328.31)	(3,267.71)	
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(827.22)	(817.58)	(3,323.51)	(3,302.19)	(827.88)	(783.74)	(3,327.69)	(3,267.52)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(825.80)	(829.41)	(3,341.36)	(3,317.42)	(822.53)	(798.82)	(3,343.39)	(3,286.68)	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	
7. Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	(27,565.64)	(24,292.80)	(27,565.64)	(24,292.80)	(27,548.97)	(24,274.10)	(27,548.97)	(24,274.10)	
8. Securities Premium Account	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	
9. Net Worth	(26,935.64)	(23,662.80)	(26,935.64)	(23,662.80)	(26,918.97)	(23,644.10)	(26,918.97)	(23,644.10)	
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	25,628.09	25,794.96	25,628.09	25,794.96	25,628.09	25,794.96	25,628.09	25,794.96	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio (In times)	(1.20)	(1.27)	(1.20)	(1.27)	(1.20)	(1.27)	(1.20)	(1.27)	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations- (not annualised) (In Rs.)									
1. Basic :	(13.13)	(12.98)	(52.75)	(52.42)	(13.14)	(12.44)	(52.82)	(51.87)	
2. Diluted :	(13.13)	(12.98)	(52.75)	(52.42)	(13.14)	(12.44)	(52.82)	(51.87)	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (In times)	0.05	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.05	0.03	0.06	0.01	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (In times)	0.05	0.05	0.07	0.02	0.05	0.10	0.07	0.03	
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the company at www.mtnl.net.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com . 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 28.05.2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on the same date. 3. * The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year. 4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE & NSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com . 5. The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.									
Scan QR Code for detailed financial results					For and on behalf of the Board				
Place: New Delhi Date : 28.05.2025					(A. ROBERT J. RAVI) Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 10095013				

NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number: L67110MH1993PLC344634 Regd. Off: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6620 3030 Website: www.nuvama.com						
Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in Crore, except per share data)						
Particulars	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,124.79	1,034.99	929.01	4,169.30	3,157.73	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	340.06	334.08	237.29	1,318.30	812.00	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	340.06	334.08	237.29	1,318.30	812.00	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.27	251.71	180.74	985.06	624.84	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	253.86	251.66	172.49	984.52	617.74	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.97	35.88	35.31	35.97	35.31	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,434.78	3,157.96	2,838.68	3,434.78	2,838.68	
8 Securities premium account	1,630.59	1,615.67	1,527.04	1,630.59	1,527.04	
9 Net worth ¹	3,493.11	3,216.34	2,898.86	3,493.11	2,898.86	
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	7,838.83	7,552.61	6,745.70	7,838.83	6,745.70	
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	2.24	2.35	2.33	2.24	2.33	
13 Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	71.13	70.41	51.27	276.66	177.97	
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	69.06	68.55	50.17	268.54	174.14	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	19.09	13.29	13.29	19.09	13.29	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio ⁴	0.07	0.07	0.06	0.25	0.19	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ⁵	2.62	2.52	2.32	2.64	2.34	
Notes: 1. Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests 2. Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) 3. Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth 4. Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt 5. Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact						
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ('BSE') (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nuvama.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the quick response code below. 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges. 3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') and its associate and joint venture for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 28, 2025. 4. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report. 5. Earnings per share for the quarters are not annualised.						
6. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of the Listing Regulations, 2015. (₹ in Crore)						
Particulars	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	220.41	385.35	215.40	1,357.24	653.89	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.52	219.40	38.44	658.15	107.53	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.52	219.40	38.44	658.15	107.53	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.47	206.86	31.50	597.71	98.09	
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
Sd/- Ashish Kehair Managing Director & CEO DIN: 07789972						
Mumbai, May 28, 2025						

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED CIN : L26942DL1991PLC043776 Regd. Off. : 702, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Phone: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047, Website: www.rccements.com , Email: rccementintd@gmail.com EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations	0.17	0.24	2.05	4.97	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.17	-3.06	-12.22	-10.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.17	-3.06	-12.22	-10.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.17	-3.06	-12.22	-10.83	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-3.17	-3.06	-12.22	-10.83	
Equity Share Capital	560.2	560.2	560.2	560.2	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.06	-0.05	-0.22	-0.19	
Basic :	-0.06	-0.05	-0.22	-0.19	
Diluted:	-0.06	-0.05	-0.22	-0.19	
NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com , and on the Company's website www.rccements.com and can also be accessed by scanning the given QR Code.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RCC CEMENTS LIMITED					
Place: New Delhi Date: 29-05-2025					
(Sachin Garg) Managing Director DIN: 03320351					

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED CIN : L34300DL1985PLC020510 Regd. Off. : C-582, SARASWATI VIHAR, PITAMPURA DELHI-110034 Phone: 011-27017987 Fax: 011-27017987 Website : www.amspolymers.com Email : polymersams@gmail.com EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 (Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,811.66	1,805.09	10,096.36	8,371.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.01	-0.73	101.59	82.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.01	-0.73	101.59	82.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.59	(1.02)	77.01	60.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	1.86	-	63.61
6	Equity Share Capital	330.25	330.25	330.25	330.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	193.39	116.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.5	-0.03	0.23	1.93
	Basic :	0.5	-0.03	0.23	1.93
	Diluted:	0.5	-0.03	0.23	1.93
NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amspolymers.com . The above results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.					
For and on behalf of Board Directors of AMS Polymers Limited					
Place: New Delhi Date: 29th May, 2025					
Anand Kumar Managing Director DIN: 01381489					

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office : "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN No. : L63090WB1919GOI003229, Ph. : 033 2242-8210/8550, Fax No. : 033 2242-9770 E-mail : com.sec@andrewyule.com; Website : www.andrewyule.com	
Extract of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025	
1. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29th May, 2025 has approved the audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 .	
2. The full financial results of the Company along with Auditors Report are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.andrewyule.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:	
Place: Kolkata Date: 29th May 2025	
By order of the Board For Andrew Yule & Company Limited Sd/- (Ananta Mohan Singh) Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 03594804	

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED Regd. Office : E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 CIN : U45400DL2908PTC173053, Email: contact@eippl.com AUDITED ANNUAL STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 04TH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations))									
		Standalone Financial Results				Consolidated Financial Results			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Previous Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Previous Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Previous Year ended March 31, 2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,518	9,843	12,071	47,427	57,189	47,427	57,189	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,614	(1,741)	4,621	9,062	23,779	3,542	19,404	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,614	(1,741)	4,621	9,062	23,779	3,542	19,404	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,460	(1,588)	3,452	6,753	20,904	1,233	16,529	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,22,594)	(1,588)	9,122	(1,20,300)	16,553	(1,86,991)	16,070	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	
7.	Other Equity	8,27,334	9,49,928	9,47,635	8,27,334	9,47,635	12,47,529	14,34,520	
8.	Net worth	7,95,778	7,91,318	7,89,025	7,95,778.11	7,89,025	12,15,973	13,02,268	</